505284318 01/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5331092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL BAILEY	01/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPC BROADBAND, INC.
Street Address:	6176 EAST MOLLOY ROAD
City:	EAST SYRACUSE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16248313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: sjerome@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0212.0107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE JEROME
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Jerome/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-01-17_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048051 FRAME: 0355

505284318

ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention claimed and/or described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	EVTEMBING AN IN	LUOME SDI ITTED NETWORK		
filed January 15, 2019 as U.S. Patent Application N		SHOWE SELLIEN INC.		
WHEREAS, PPC Broadband, Inc. a corporation of Delaware				
whose post office address is 6176 East Molloy Re	oad, East Syracuse	, NY 13057		
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of sall countries throughout the world, and in and to the the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application	application for Unit	right, title, and interest in and to this invention in ed States Letters Patent on this invention and		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for go is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its interest in and to this invention and this application, application whose benefit is claimed therefrom, and thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all right country, and all applications for Letters Patent which all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invereissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and recand any official of any foreign country whose duty it Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its suc Assignment;	e sold, assigned, tra lawful successors and all divisions and all Letters Patent of the state of the state of the state of the same and the state of the state of the ention in any foreign quest the Director of it is to issue patents	and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and do continuations thereof, and any provisional of the United States which may be granted in the basis of this application in any foreign filed for this invention in any foreign country and a country, and all extensions, renewals, and f the United States Patent and Trademark Office on applications as described above, to issue all		
AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that IWe ha and IWe have not executed and will not execute an	ive the full right to c ny agreement in cor	onvey the interest assigned by this Assignment, iflict with this Assignment;		
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request is 1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 550, Tysons Corner, V/c for recordation of this document, including the filing	A 22182, to insert he	12 Technology Law Group LLP, whose address ereon any identification necessary or desirable in number of said application when known.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.				
County of	Name:	Paul Bailey		
) ss.		117 North Way		
)	•	Camillus, NY 13031		
)				
State of ANN YORK)	Ву:	P. L. B. Ber		
7	Date:	P. 1 3. ly		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16mg da	oy of hour 20_1			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 048051 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 01/17/2019